34  Jan   Disk Residue   0.150   0.167 |   2.20   1.36   3.56   1.0   3.56   L
   Pickup Use  50 Mi/Ac   1.670   11.55   11.55   O
   Operating Interest at  9.00%   20.43   20.43   O
   _________
   TOTAL CASH OPERATING EXPENSES:   $183.50  $93.20 $2,197.43 $1,364.83   $3,838.95   T
   ———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
   * NOTES:  Machine and labor hours and operating cost are for one time over the designated acreage.  The ‘Tot. Cash Expense’ column
   and the ‘TOTAL CASH OPERATING EXPENSES:’ row include all operations, all times over. Classes are defined below.
   A water assessment charge of $31.00/Acre included as ownership cost in Table  3B.

   OPERATING COST SUMMARY BY CLASS   |   SENSITIVITY OF NET REVENUES OVER TOTAL CASH EXPENSES ($/Acre)
   Land Preparation (L)   $127.06   |   Prices ->   |   -25%   -10%   Budgeted   +10%   +25%
   Growing (G)   1,099.90   |   —————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
   Harvest (H)   2,580.00   |   Yields   |   $3.99   $4.78   $5.32   $5.85   $6.65 Break-even
   Post Harvest (P)   0.00   |   |————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
   Marketing (M)   0.00   |   -25%   449.2   | -1,401.44 -1,042.94   -803.94   -564.94   -206.44   7.10
   Operating Overhead (O)   31.98   |   -10%   539.1   | -1,429.94   -999.74   -712.94   -426.14   4.06   6.64
   ———————————  |   Budgeted   599.0   | -1,448.94   -970.94   -652.27   -333.60   144.39   6.40
   Total (T)   $3,838.95   |   +10%   658.9   | -1,467.94   -942.14   -591.60   -241.07   284.73   6.21
   |   +25%   748.7   | -1,496.44   -898.93   -500.60   -102.26   495.23   5.98
   |   Break-even Yield   | -3,969.22  2,618.34  1,243.01   814.95   537.36

   ARIZONA COOPERATIVE EXTENSION
   Department of Ag & Resource Economics
   University of Arizona   F14/49

   Table  3D. Resource and Cash Flow Requirements; Fall Lettuce, 1995   Page  14

   COUNTY: Yuma   FARM:  Yuma Vegetables   WATER SOURCE:   YCWUA   TILLAGE: Double Crop